PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education Administration Building 1695 Hylton Road, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08110

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING ADDENDUM Monday, June 10, 2024

PERSONNEL

1. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the following salary adjustment for the 2024-2025 school year.

Item	Name	Position/Step	Current Salary	New Positon/Step	New Salary	Effective Date
A	Roy Powell	Information Technology Specialist	\$59,109	Information Technology Specialist	\$70,000	07/01/2024
В	Angel-Marie Cook	Director of Secondary Education	\$130,000	Director of Secondary Education	\$143,000	07/01/2024

2. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education ratify the following staff who worked the PHS Career Trade Education Fair on Saturday, June 8, 2024 from 10:00am to 1:30pm, Teachers will be paid their hourly rate as per the PEA contract.

Item	Name	Position	Location	Account
A	Jibril Smitherman	Teacher	PHS	11-301-100-101-050-000-98
В	Michelle DeGeorge	Teacher	PHS	11-302-100-101-050-000-98
C	Kendall Elliott	Teacher	PHS	11-311-100-101-050-000-98
D	Frank Friend	Teacher	PHS	11-310-100-101-050-000-98
Е	Lorraine Sweeney	Teacher	PHS	11-308-100-101-050-000-98
F	Daniel Bouchee	Teacher	PHS	11-140-100-101-050-000-98
G	Vivian Bender	Teacher	PHS	11-140-100-101-050-000-98
Н	Jeff Ford	Teacher	PHS	11-307-100-101-050-000-98
I	Davis Haines	Teacher	PHS	11-305-100-101-050-000-98
J	Gregory Hendricks	Teacher	PHS	11-306-100-101-050-000-98
K	Matt Hurley	Teacher	PHS	11-303-100-101-050-000-98
L	Joseph Werner	Teacher	PHS	11-304-100-101-050-000-98

3. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the following staff to work during the summer starting June 24, 2024 through August 1, 2024, from 8:00am to 2:00pm, Monday through Friday and be paid their hourly rate.

Item	Name	Position	Account
Α	Zachary DiPietro	EA	11-422-100-101-050-000-98
В	Sandra Basner	EA	11-422-100-101-140-000-98

4. RECOMMEND the Pennsauken Board of Education approve the following co-curricular stipend positions for the 2024-2025 school year.

Item	Name	Position	Location	Stipend	Account
A	William Finnegan	Yearbook	Burling	\$2,730 (1 st Half)	11-401-100-100-300-000-97
В	William Finnegan	Class Advisor	Burling	\$4,000	11-401-100-100-300-000-97
С	William Finnegan	School Community Alumni Relations Liaison	PHS	\$6,000 (Full Year)	11-401-100-100-050-000-97

	YES	NO	ABSTAIN		YES	NO	ABSTAIN
Mr. Alves				Ms. Johnson			
Mr. Carey				Mrs. Matos			
Mrs. Diaz				Mr. McDevitt			
Mrs. Hutton				Mrs. Young			
Mr. Jarbouh-Rafeh							

APPROVAL OF: MOTION BY: SECOND BY: MOTION: